Date: 17th November 2025 

To, 
Manager – Listing Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, 
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051. 

Sub: Allotment of 29,28,652 (Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Two) 
Warrants convertible into Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Symbol: PANACHE 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

In-principle approval received from the NSE Limited vide its Letter No. NSE/LIST/51121 dated  
3rd November 2025 for issuance of upto 37,56,000 warrants convertible into 37,56,000 equity shares of  
Rs. 10/- each and upon receipt of an amount aggregating to ₹19,32,91,032 (Rupees Nineteen Crore  
Thirty-Two Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand Thirty-Two only) at a rate of ₹66 (Rupees Sixty-Six) per Warrant 
(being 25% of the Issue Price per warrant) and duly signed application forms from the allottee(s) as tabulated 
below, the Board of Directors have approved allotment of 29,28,652 (Twenty-Nine Lakhs Twenty-Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Two) warrants on preferential basis, each convertible into, or exchangeable for, 
1 (One) fully paid-up equity share of the Company having face value of ₹10 (Ten) (“Equity Share”) each 
(“Warrants”) at an issue price [including the warrant subscription price at the rate of ₹66 (Rupees Sixty-Six) 
per warrant ("Warrant Subscription Price") and the warrant exercise price at the rate of ₹197 (One Hundred 
Ninety-seven Rupees) per warrant ("Warrant Exercise Price")] of ₹263 (Two Hundred Sixty-three Rupees) 
("Warrant Issue Price") aggregating to ₹77,02,35,476 (Rupees Seventy-Seven Crore Two Lakh Thirty-Five 
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Six) to certain members of the promoter group and to a person belonging 
to non-promoter category of the Company ("Warrant Holder(s)" / "Allottee(s)"), as detailed below: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Warrants 
Allottee(s) 

Category No. of 
Warrants 

Warrant

[...]

Each of the Warrant, so allotted, is convertible into or exchangeable for one fully paid-up equity share having 
face value of ₹10/- fully paid-up of the Company in accordance with the provisions of Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, on payment of 
the balance consideration of ₹197 (One Hundred Ninety-seven Rupees) per warrant from the respective 
allottees at the time of allotment of equity shares pursuant to exercise of conversion option against each such 
warrant within a maximum period of 18 months from the date of Allotment. 

This is for your kind perusal and member’s information.